BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Statement and Signature  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Signature  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Signature  One (1)  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Do Not Use This Space  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Signature  Signature  Signature  One (1)  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Signature			VQ -	19-	2004				
Name of conveying party(ies)   Jozef Wicczorek WACLAWN   MAR 1 6 2004   Support	PA							TENTS ON	LY
1. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 524 Minh Street, N.W. Suite 500    Washington, D.C. 20001-5303    And State of Conveying partyles) elaberted?   The properties of the applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed:   BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 524 Minh Street, N.W. Suite 500   Washington, D.C. 20001-5303    Washington, D.C. 20001-5303   Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)   Name of Person Signing   Signature   Sig		3.16.64 Please recognition	1026	99	175	(22)	hereof		
Additional numbers of conveying pertylesis attached? [ ] Yes [DQ] No Additional name(s) & additions(es) attached? [ ] Yes [DQ] No    Nature of conveyance:	1.	Jozef Wieczorek WACLAW MAR 1 6 2004	1C34 30Kg		Name and	MELIC 85 Dev Boston	K LLC onshire Street Suite	1000	
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Cither  Execution Date: September 19, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patient number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    Date   Date	Add		es [XX] No		Additional n	name(s) &	address(es) attached?	[ ]Yes	[XX] No
Date  A Patent Application No(s).  10/652,570  B. Patent No(s).  1		[X ] Assignment [ ] Change of N [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger	Name	[ ]	Other				
A Patent Application No(s).  10/652,570  1  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  [ ] Yes [XX] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Bristington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  3/258H91 26599.33 10652576 40.90 09  Do Not Use This Space  3/258H91 26599.33 10652576 40.90 09  Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  3/258H91 2659013 10652576 40.90 09  Signature  J. J	4.	the application is:	his document is	being	filed toget	ther with	n a new application,	the execution	n date of
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [DX] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  BI If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature	Α.	Patent Application No(s).	]	В.	Patent No	o(s).			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  1. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date				     					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			 	 					:
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 625 No. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 625 No. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 625 No. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 625 No. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 625 No. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 626 No. 20001-5303  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 625 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 626 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 627 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 628 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 629 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 620 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 620 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C. 620 Ninth Street, N.W.  Deposit Account 02-4035.  Browdy And Neimark, P.L.L.C.  Depo		Additional r	umbers attache	d?	[ ] Yes	[XX] N	Vo		
G24 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Output  Date	5.	concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.							
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Do Not Use This Space  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Signature  Signature				7.	PTO Form	n-2038 ir	n the amount of \$40	.00 is attache	<b>∋</b> d.
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					order, plea	ase char	rge any necessary a	omplish the p dditional fees	present s to
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	1 SH	1	Do Not Use	This S	pace				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information	on is tr	ue and co	errect an	d any attached copy	is a true cop	by of the
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Norman I Latter (Per No 40 000)	N	•		_	<del>-</del> , a	Jul	
····	-			Si	gnature			/ 8/ U	4
NJL:tsa Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]	NJL:			J.	_	il numbe	er of pages including	L COVET sheet	[03]

PATENT REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0588

## ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL No.	FILED

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WIECZOREK WACLAW JOZEF

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

MELICK LLC

of 85 Devonshire Street (Suite 1000) Boston, Massachusetts 02109 U.S.A.

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

METHOD FOR PRODUCING PLATINUM ALLOYS AND ALLOYS WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED USING THIS METHOD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein

PATENT REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0589 hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 19.09.03 , WIECZOREK WACLAW JOZEF WULLY

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

Witness Wande Mander
Witness Wande Mander

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0590